Email: abed.n.a@hotmail.com

Mobile:00972599553050

Gaza Strip — Beit Lahia American school

St. Palestine

Abd elRahman M. Hussien

Personal Information:

Nationality: Palestinian

Date of Birth: 10". Oct 1985

Identity No : 801316100

Educational Qualifications :

2003 [General Secondary Education-Science Section]
2006 [Al-Azhar university]

[Diploma in design & editing, College of Intermediate Studies]

Experiences:

# Year

2007

2007

2008

2008

2009

SO3PIA pue S|4

2009

2009

2009

Job title
Editor
Editor

Editor

Editor

Editing and Mixing

Editor
Trainer

Editing and Mixing

Institution

Ramattan News Agency,
produced for Al Jazeera
channel

Ramattan News agency
Ramattan News agency

Ramattan News Agency

Ramattan News Agency, Gaza
& ART French TV.

Ramattan News Agency
Woman Affairs center

AL myadeen TV Channel

Details

"Passengers on Gaza's skin",
documentary film,

"Expired show", Video art
“failure of a scene", video art
"To my father", documentary film
editing and mixing of “Gaza

Sederot” documentary program
series

" Messengers of truth “,
documentary film

a training course in Film editing .

Jefara documentary film
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2009

2009

2010

2013

2014

2019

2009

2010

2010
2010

2013

2014

201
2014

2014

2015

2017

2018

2018

2015-

2020

Editing and Mixing

Editing and Mixing

Editing and Mixing

Film maker

Mixing

Tell when

Officer

Graphic Designer

Trainer

Head of Directors of
Technical

Trainer
Supervisor

Trainer

Programing &
studies director

Trainer

Trainer

Programing & studies
director

Co-director and Founder

French TV

Italian Channel.

Short corner Cannes Film
Festival

Freelancer

Lama Art, Dubai Film Festival

Screen media agency

"to where?". documentary
film
Making the editing and

mixing of documentary film
"Barlenty Shells".

Narrative ~ Short  film

Masho Matok "

short documentary films and
promotions.

Sara 2014 narrative long
Film

Filmmaker

Target Group company

Fajer Advertising, Gaza
Sharek Youth Forum
Alkitab Channel

CMC - community media
center

CMC - community media center

Al-Kitab Development and
Training Center

Alkitab Channel
Birzeit university center
A. M. Qattan

Ministry of education

Video editing training

Video editing and Mixing

Director and montage and
Mixing

Video editing and Mixing

Video editing and Mixing

Red Carpet Human Rights Film Festival




Curriculum Vitae

Courses:

Course in directing documentary films, Beirzait university.
Course in Video editing, Islamic University.

Languages :
Arabic : mother tongue.
English : Good.

Computer Experiences :

Very good experience in using computer, Microsoft Office (excel, word & power point) &
Internet Explorer

Excellent experience in Adobe Premier, Photoshop, After Effect.

Different PC, Apple programmers sound & video editing.

References:
Khalil Mozain , Director , Gaza, 00972599332673
Abd Alsalam Shehata, Director , Gaza , 00972599401266
Faied Abu Shamala , Councilor of BBC Network in The middle East , Turkey,
shammala@hotmail.com
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