Email: abed.n.a@hotmail.com

Mobile:00972599553050

Gaza Strip – Beit Lahia American school

St. Palestine



Abd elRahman M. Hussien

Personal Information:

Nationality: Palestinian **Date of Birth:** 10th. Oct 1985 **Identity No**: 801316100

Educational Qualifications:

2003 [General Secondary Education-Science Section] 2006 [Al-Azhar university] [Diploma in design & editing, College of Intermediate Studies]

Experiences:

#	Year	Job title	Institution	Details
Films and videos	2007	Editor	Ramattan News Agency, produced for Al Jazeera channel	"Passengers on Gaza's skin", documentary film,
	2007	Editor	Ramattan News agency	"Expired show", Video art
	2008	Editor	Ramattan News agency	"failure of a scene", video art
	2008	Editor	Ramattan News Agency	"To my father", documentary film
	2009	Editing and Mixing	Ramattan News Agency, Gaza & ART French TV.	editing and mixing of "Gaza Sederot" documentary program series
	2009	Editor	Ramattan News Agency	" Messengers of truth ", documentary film
	2009	Trainer	Woman Affairs center	a training course in Film editing.
	2009	Editing and Mixing	AL myadeen TV Channel	Jefara documentary film

Curriculum Vitae

2009	Editing and Mixing	French TV	"to where?". documentary film
2009	Editing and Mixing	Italian Channel.	Making the editing and mixing of documentary film "Barlenty Shells".
2010	Editing and Mixing	Short corner Cannes Film Festival	Narrative Short film " Masho Matok "
2013	Film maker	Freelancer	short documentary films and promotions.
2014	Mixing	Lama Art, Dubai Film Festival	Sara 2014 narrative long Film
2019	Tell when	Screen media agency	Filmmaker

	2009	Officer	Target Group company		
Professions	2010	Graphic Designer	Fajer Advertising, Gaza		
	2010	Trainer	Sharek Youth Forum	Video editing training	
	2010	Head of Directors of Technical	Alkitab Channel		
	2013 2014	Trainer	CMC - community media center	Video editing and Mixing	
	2013 2014	Supervisor	CMC - community media center		
	2014	Trainer	Al-Kitab Development and Training Center	Director and montage and Mixing	
	2015	Programing & studies director	Alkitab Channel		
	2017	Trainer	Birzeit university center	Video editing and Mixing	
	2018	Trainer	A. M. Qattan	Video editing and Mixing	
	2018	Programing & studies director	Ministry of education		
	2015- 2020	Co-director and Founder	Red Carpet Human Rights Film Fe	estival	

Curriculum Vitae

Courses:

Course in directing documentary films, Beirzait university. Course in Video editing, Islamic University.

Languages:

Arabic: mother tongue.

English: Good.

Computer Experiences:

Very good experience in using computer, Microsoft Office (excel, word & power point) & Internet Explorer

Excellent experience in Adobe Premier, Photoshop, After Effect.

Different PC, Apple programmers sound & video editing.

References:

Khalil Mozain , Director , Gaza , 00972599332673 Abd Alsalam Shehata , Director , Gaza , 00972599401266 Faied Abu Shamala , Councilor of BBC Network in The middle East , Turkey, shammala@hotmail.com